507614010 11/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7660903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UMICORE DENMARK APS	04/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UMICORE AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	RODENBACHER CHAUSSEE 4	
City:	HANAU-WOLFGANG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	63457	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17494434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12022634300

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034166.350	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS C. RODGERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis C. Rodgers/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=034166_350_Assignment_Umicore_Denmark#page1.tif source=034166_350_Assignment_Umicore_Denmark#page2.tif source=034166_350_Assignment_Umicore_Denmark#page3.tif

PATENT 507614010 REEL: 061864 FRAME: 0680

Attorney Docket: P21111

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Umicore Denmark ApS, Kogle Alle 1, DK-2970 Hørsholm, Denmark,

Hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to

Umicore AG & Co. KG, Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany,

Hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Multiple SCR Reactors in Series in the Gas Turbine Heat Recovery Steam Generators application

By inventors Joseph Craig Sharp, Wayne Spencer Jones, and Kim Hougaard Pedersen,

Notified to and accepted by the ASSIGNEE on March 16, 2021;

Including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its name, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal

Attorney Docket: P21111

representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Name: Pär Gabrielsson

Title: Global director Diesel RT

Umicore Denmark ApS

Dated: 1021-04-06

Name: Joakim Thøgersen

Title: Saven vice president

Umicore Denmark ApS

Dated: 2021 -047 06

Attorney Docket: P21111

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts all rights granted by ASSIGNOR hereinabove.

By: Male Lill

Name:

i. V. Dr. Kerstin Lischka Senior IP Manager

Umicore AG & Co. KG

Title:

Dated: 400000

By:

Name:

i, V. Dr. Ralf Muley Senior IP Manager

Title:

Umicore AG & Co. KG

Dated: 2021 104 (16